Invitation for Bids

- 1. The Pakhtunkhwa Energy Development Organization (PEDO) intends to carry out through its own Funds in Pak rupees the cost of **Procurement of Spares for 1.8**MW Shishi HPP, District Lower Chitral. It is intended that part of the proceeds of this allocated fund will be applied to eligible payments under the contract for **Procurement of Spares for 1.8** MW Shishi HPP, District Lower Chitral.
- 2. The **PEDO** now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the supply of **Electrical & Electronics Spares**.
- 3. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the bidding documents at the office of **The Resident Engineer**, **Shishi HPP District Upper Chitral**.
- 4. A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the above and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of amount in **Pak. Rupees 3,000/-.**
- 5. The provisions in the Instructions to Bidders and in the General Conditions of Contract are in strict compliance with the provisions of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement Act and its Rules made there under which also conform to the requirements of the World Bank Standard Bidding Documents: Procurement of Goods for National Competitive Bidding, Pakistan.
- 6. Bids must be delivered to the above office on or before **1400 hours** on **06.03.2024** and must be accompanied by a **security of 2 % of the bid price**.
- 7. Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 1430 hours on 06.03.2024 at the office of The Resident Engineer, Shishi HPP District Upper Chitral.
- 8. The bidders are requested to give their best and final prices as no negotiations are expected.

Resident Engineer
O&M Shishi HPP
PEDO Peshawar